UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

MAR 22 2009

oears

ICF incorporated

ATTN: Ms. Frances Schossow
9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22301-1207

SUBJECT:  MODIFICATION NO. 2 TO TASK ORDER NO. 10
UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-04-95-065

Dear Ms. Schossow:

The subject task order expired on July 8, 1999. Modification No. 1 deobligated funds in the
amount of $379.41 on September 23, 1999. According to our records, the ceiling was not
decreased also at that time.

The purpose of this administrative modification is to decrease the ceiling in the amount of
$379.41 from $49,690 to $49,310.59 in accordance with the deobligation of funds executed in
Modification No. 1.

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date of this
modification is given below:

Total FY95 Obligation Amount: $49,690.00
Total FY99 Deobligation Amount: $ (379.41)
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $49,310.59

This modification does not deobligate any funds; it only decreases the task order ceiling.
Alf other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain the same.

Enclosed for your review and signature are three (3) presigned copies of the modification which
decreases the ceiling on the aforementioned task order. You are requested to return two (2)
copies to the address below and retain one (1) fully executed copy for your files.

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ADM/DCPM/CMB1

Mail Stop T-7-1-2

Attn: Ms. Amy Siller

Washington, DC 20555

Templbte -ADMEO] ADMoa



Contract No. NRC-04-95-065
Task Order No. 10, Modification No. 2

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact the contract specialist,
Ms. Amy Siller, on (301) 415-6747.

Sincerely,

ok -l

Mary H. Mace, Contracting Officer

Contract Management Branch 1

Division of Contracts and Property Management
Office of Administration

_—-AGCEPTED:
4(5 \Bmﬁo .

Name

V { /{f) /(w\;/

;/*/a e

Date

Tltle




